 BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUAL
Appeal No. 961/2015

Date of Institution ... 525.8.2015

Date of Decision ... 0Z08.2017

Mr. Muhammad Shabbir Son of Muhammad Nazir,
Ex-Naib Qasid, Govt. Middle School,

Garhi Mumtaz, Peshawar., : o (Appellant)
VERSUS
L. The District Education Officer(Male) (E&SE) Departme_ht Peshawar.
2. The Deputy District Education Officer (Male), (E&SE) Department Peshawar.
3. The Director (E&SE) Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.
4, The Secretary, (E&SE) Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
. : ‘ (Respondents)
MR. KHUSH DIL KHAN, , :
Advocate N --- IFor appellant.
“MR. Adeel Butt, :
- Addl: Advocate General ‘ - For respondents.
MR. GUL ZEB KHAN : - 'MEMBER

MR. MUHAMMAD HAMID MUGHAL e MEMBER

JUDGMENT

GUL_7ZEB KHAN, MEMBER. - This judgment shall d15pose of thc aforesaid

Appeal as well as the connected Service Appeai No. 962/2013 11tled ‘Jehanzeb Khan

Versus District Education thcer (Male) (E&SE) Department Peshawar & Others” as

* similar question of law and facts are involved in both the appeals. .

2. The aforesaid appeal dated 25/8/2015 has been lodg_ed by M. Mu'hammadAShabbir,

: 'e.x-Naib Qésid hereinafter referred to as élppéllant, under Section-4 of K.hyberlPakhtu'nkhwa
Service T’ribunal Act 1974,wherein hé haé impugned the order dated 9/6/2014 vide which |
"app'cllam w‘és awarded major penalty of Removal from Service. ‘The appéllant filed

:de;.)a.rtmentél appeal agaiqét the imi_augned order on 15/_5/_20&1? wh{ich was 1ot d'is-polsedlof '

'wi_t‘hin statutory period of ninety days and hence this app‘c—:ail. '




3. Brief facts of the case giving rise to the instant appeal are that the appellant joined
Education Department as Naib Qasid on 5/11/2012. He joined duty after fulfilment of all
-1he requisite formaliﬁes. That sin-ce then, appellant was performing his duties regularly to
the entire satisfaction and duriﬁg this period, no complaint whatsoever was made about his
alleged absence to any qﬁarter by any alllthority. Similarly, he was regularly paid salary
without any break. That all of a sudden, his monthl& salary was stopped without any notice
.and ré‘ason, so he submitted applications to higher authorities for release of salary but no
action was taken thereon. Thereafter he filed a Writ Petition No. 1511-P/2014 titled
“Muhammad Shabbir and others versus The Secretary Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
Elementary and Seéondary Education Peshawar and other”, in response to which, the
respondents- filed parawise comments with document pertaining to disciplinary action and
removal of the appeliant from service. That for the first time, appellant came to know about
_ the disciplinary proceedings conducted against him' by the respondents on false charge of
:absence culminating, in the impugned order dated 9/6/2014 of removal of the appellﬁnl‘
[frbnd Seryice, winen relevant documents as referred above were ﬁléd by reSpondents m the
_Peéha“-far High Court. Hence in view of this scenario, the appéliant withdrew his writ
‘peti‘tion vide order sheet dated 22/4/2015. Thereafter the appellant filed departmental
appeai before the respondent No. 3, but the same was not disposed of within statutory period
of ninety days. Hence the instant appeal.

‘3.- - Learned counsel for the appellant argued af the bar that mandatory pfovisions Qflaw
and tules have badly been viOlated by the respopdents and the appellant has not been treated
according to law and rules. That neither any noticé was issued directly to the ap'pellant nor
on his proper"-hom‘e_ addfess as requife_d under Rule-9 of the E&D Rules..2011 nor any
‘chance of pgrsonal hearing/defense was giveh to him before. passing the im‘pugnéd order
and that no regular Cﬂ(]l'lil‘y was conducted by the respondent-depa'rtmel.lt- which was

mandatory requirement of the law while awarding such major punishment. That since the

impug_ned,order is illegal and without any justification, hence the same be set-aside. In this -

respect, the learned counsel relied on citation (b) Interpretation of statutes as contained in

PPy STy - ¥ . . NPV )
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2001 PLLC(CS) 771 titled “Abdul Bashir and 9 Oth‘éfé Versus Govt of Baluchistan through
Chief Secretary and 3 Others™ .
'4. In reButtal, Alearned‘ Governﬁlent Pleader argued before the court that since the
appellant has willfully absented himself without any lea{/e, hence he was rightly"proceeded
against and removed from service vide impugned order dated 9/6/2014. Relying on 2002
SCMR 1004 titled “Pakistan International Airlines Corporation versus Calptain MSK Lodhi
...Respondents” the learﬁed Government Pleader contended that the instant appeal is badly
time barred and without any substance, hence may be dismissed with cost.
5. We have heard arguments of learned counsel for the appellant and learned

Government Pleader for the respondents and have gone through the record available on file.

6. Perusal oAf record Arev'ealed that no opportunity of personal hearing or self-defense
during the co-urse of dep'artment.al proceedings were provided to the. appellant. The
respondents could nét produce any documentary proof in the shape of a letter bearing
registered ackﬁowledgment-due at home addre_:ss of the appellant which w'as mandatory

under the rules. In view of the‘ abbve discussion the imf)ugned order.is set-aside and the
appellant is feinstated in service. The respondents are at liberty to conduct denovo inquiry
‘within a period of 90 days from the receipt of this judgment, in the mode and manner
'lprcscr'ibed‘ in the rules fully associating-the appellant with the iﬁqu_iry,proceedi_ngs. The
issQe oi‘baék bénéﬁté shall be subject to the outcome of the de-hovo inquiry. In case inquiry
15 not conducted within the stipulated period, the appellant"sh'éll be deemed to have beén
reiﬁstated in service ffmﬁ the date of diélnissal from-_sérvice and the absence period s.hall :
be _l'r'eated as leave of ?he kind due‘. Parties are left to bear their own costs. Filé Be consigﬁed
- 1o the rec;ord room. |

ANNOUNCED

02082017 -
I o (Gul Zeb Khan)
<\/‘7 th' ; MEMBER
(_Muhammad Hamid Mughal) |
MEMBER



2/8/2017 '. " Counsel for the appellant ‘and Addl:
Advocaté_GeneraI for the respondents presént:

Arguments heard and record perused.

Vide our detailed-,judgment of today placed
on file. The impugned order is set—éside and the
appellant is reinstated in service. The respondents are
at liberty to conduct denovo inquiry within a period of
90 days from the receipt of this judgment, in the mode
and manner prescribed in the rules fully associating
-the appellant with the inquiry proceedings. The issue
of back benefits shall be subject to the cutcome of the
de;novo inquiry. In case inquiry is not conducted
‘within the stipulated period, the 'appellant shall be
deemed to have been reinstated in service from the
date of dismissal from service and the absence period
shall be treated as leave of the kind due. Parties afe
left to bear their own costs. File be consigned to the

- record room. Parties, are however, left to bear their

own costs file be consigned to the record.

ANNOUNCED
2/8/2017
(GM%
e - MEMBER :

(Muhammad Hamid Mughal)
MEMBER |
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07.02.2017 - Ms. Amber, Advocate, _]1.11‘[101‘ to counsel for the appellant and A

Addl: AG for respondents present Leamed Addl AG requested for

adjournment, Request accepted To come up for arguments on
07.04.2017 before D.B, ‘ -

Vﬁ.& - MEMBER\
MEMBI:R ' |
07.04,2017 Counse: for the appellant and Addl. AG for the res]jondems

present. Counsel for the appellant requested for adjournment. To

come-up for final hearing for 02.08.2017 beforg DB, -

N o Mmt‘,bcy




% ‘A1». 03.2016

R AT, 2%
1

e

4 'i o8
i

P
4

ta“"\‘-
Aptrring
Sl

v"" '- ;“:
FAEH
L

2. 11540

@
Appellant in person, M/S Raham faj, ADO, Hameed-ur-Rehman,’
‘AD (lit.) and Khurshid Khan, SO anngwifh Addl: A.G for respondents
presenf. Written Statément by respondents No. 1, 3 and 4 submitfed.
" The learned Addl: AG relies on the same on behalf of respondent No. 2.

The appeal is aésigned to D.B for rejoinder and final hearing for

erdi

30.6.2016.

.;/7’/—Jg“( : }//l |

Junior 1o counsel for the appellant and  Mr. -
Muhammad Jan, GP for respondents present. Junior to counsel for the
appeltant requested for time to file rejoinder. Request accepted. To

L&

come up for rejoinder and arguments on Qﬂ‘ ‘ ? -

Mdmber Mdmber

Agent to counsel for the appellant and Mr.
Muhammad Jan, GP for respondents present. Rejoinder
submitted and requested for adjournment. To come up for

arguments on 7.2.2017 before D.B.

Ch

man
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‘ ‘Counsel for t_hé abp'ellant present. Learned counsel for the

appellant argued that the appellant was serving as Naib Qasid when
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26.11.2015

H

subjected to inquiry on the allegations of wilful absence from duty !
and removed from s.ervii:e' vide impugned order dated 9.6.2013. |
That the f same came intcj the notfce of appellant during the
proceedings in Writ Petitidﬁ preferred by the appellant before the
High Court and then withdrawn on 22.4.2015 where-after he
preferred. depan_'tmenta'l appeal on 15:5.2015 followed by service
/appealon 25.8.2015.

That the impugned order was passed by ‘an incompetent

authority as DEO was not 'c_ompetént authority in the case of

. . T2 I -
. rappellant. and; moreover, the provisions of Rule-9 of E'&°D Rules,

2011 were not complied with.
Points urged need consideration. Admit. Subject to deposit

of security and protess fee within 10 days, notices be issued to the

respondents for written reply/comments for 26.‘11.2015 before S.B.

Cha?m—a‘n

Appellant in person, M/S Hameed-ur-Rehman, AD (Iit.) 'ahd
Khurshid Khan, SO alongwith Addl: A.G for respondents pre'se_nt.
Requested for adjournment. To come up for written reply/comments

: Cha%n

on 21.3.2016 hefore S.B.

—
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FORM OF ORDER SHEET
Court of ! '
Case No. . 961/2015
S.No. | Date of order Order or oth;er proceedings with signa:zure of judge or Magistrate
Proceedings '
1 2 3
1 25.08.2015 The appeal of Mr. Muhammad Shabir presented today
by Mr. Khushdil Khan Advocate may be entered in the Institution
register and put up to the Worthy Chairman for proper order.
RN T
REGISTRAR -
v * This case is entrusted to S. Bench for preliminar
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Muhammad Shabbir .

BEFORE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL

PESHAWAR

1

Service Appeal NG. Qé/ / of 2015

Vakalat Nama

' Dated: 21082015

UL WL - o) ‘%:“%* - N . v oo

Advocate
Supreme Court of Pakistan. -
9-B, Haroon Mansion 1
Khyber Bazar Peshawar |
Cell # 0300 5887691

Ex. Naib Qasid... Appellant
- VERSUS
The DEO (Male) Peshawar and others Respondents
S.No | Description of documents Date Annexure Page
1. | Memo of Service Appeal - ' 1-6
2. | Application for Condonation with 7-8
B Affidavit - : ;
3. Copy of Appointment order of appellant - |'5.11.2012 | A - 9-11
4, | Extracts of Service Book with related papers B 12-18
5. Copy of Application for releasmg the C 0-19
| monthly salaries 4
6.. | Copy of Writ Petition No. 1511-P of 2014 13.5.2014 D 20-27
7. Copy of Parawise comments of respondent E 28-31
No.1 , ~
8. | Copy of letter addressed to Head Master, 131.12.2013 F 32-33
GPS/GMS Garhi Mumtaz Peshawar w1th ) :
copy of the Show Cause Notice
9. Copy of Extracts of Newspapers 23.5.2014 G 0-34
10. | Copy of impugned order thereby appellant 9.6.2014 H 0-35
| was removed from service . '
11. | Copy of Order Sheet thereby appellant 12242015 | 0-36
| Withdrawn Writ Petition No. 1511-P/2014
12. | Copy of Departmental Appeal with - 115.5.2015 ] 137-39
' Registered Post Receipt with Apphcat1on for '
A Condonation of Delay
13.




BEFORE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL
, PESHAWAR :

* Service Appeal No. (?é / of 2015

Muhammad Shabblr :

son of Muhammad Nazir, Ex. Naib Qas1d

Government Middle School Garhi Mumtaz
- Resident of Mohallah Burhan Khel .

Village Badaber, Tehsil and District Peshawar... ... Appellant
VERSUS 9.0 proyy
- . ) ‘ ‘ ‘ R ' B’nlcé .,yjbuw
1. The District Education Officer (Male) Blary Ny_fpo

Elementary and Secondary Education . “ated_gl, =%
Dcpartment Peshawar. S

2. The Deputy District Education Officer (Male)
- Elementary and Secondary Educatron
Department Peshawar.

k 3; .The D1rect0r
Elementary and Secondary Education Department
,Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.

4. The Secretary, -
Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
Elementary and Secondary Education
Department, Peshawar... R ... Respondents

" APPEAL UNDER SECTION 4 OF KHYBER
'PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL ACT
1974 AGAINST THE IMPUGNED ORDER
DATED 9.6.2014 (ANNEX: H) THEREBY
_ APPELLANT ~WAS REMOVED FROM
SERVICE AGAINST WHICH HE FILED
' DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL ON 15.5.2015
" (ANNEX: J) UNDER REGISTERED POST IN
VIEW OF ORDER OF THE HONOURABLE
PESHAWAR HIGH COURT PESHAWAR
VIDE ORDER SHEET DATED 2242015




1

(ANNEX: I). THE DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL
WAS NOT DISPOSED OF WITHIN
STATUTORY PERIOD OF NINETY DAYS.

~ Respectfully Sheweth: .

That appellant was appointed as Naib Qasid against the newly created

V'lpost on the eve of upgradation of Government Primary"School to

Gove_mmeht Middle School Garhi Mﬁmtaz, Mera Badaber District
Pe'shawér vide order dated 5.11.2012. He joined the duty after

,completmg all the requisite formahtles mcludmg Medical Fltness |

' Certlﬁcate Respondent No.l also maintained his Service Book

therein necessary entries have been made from time to time. (Copies
of appointment order as annexed “A” and Extracts of Service Book as

annexed “B”.

b V-That since then, appellant was performing his duties regularly to the

- entire satisfaction of Head Master concerned and during this period no

co_mﬁlaint whatever was made about his alleged absence to any

quarter‘by any authority. Similarly he was regularly paid monthly

salaries without any break.

That all of sudden, the monthly salaries of appellant.and others Class-

IV were StOpp'ed without any notice and reason, so individually every

aggrieved Class-IV including appellant filed applications to higher

authorities for release of their monthly salaries but no action was

 taken thereon, hence they filed a Writ Petition No. 1511-P/2014 titled

“Muhémniad Shabbir and others Versus The Secretary,
Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Elementary and Secondary

Education Peshawar and 6thers” thereto respondent No.l filed

. Parawise comments on behalf of respondents No.l to 4 with

documents pertaining to disciplinary action and order of removal of
appellant‘ from service. (Copies of application as annexed “C”, Writ

Petition 1511 P/2014 annexed “D”, ParaW1se comments of respondent

| No I annexed “E” letter dated 31. 12 2013 with Show Cause Notice



annexed “F”, Extracts of Newspapers ahnexed ‘G” and impugned

order of removal from service dated §.6.2014 as annexed “H”.

That for the first .time, appellant came to know about the disciplinary
proceedings COnducted against him on the false charge of absence
culmmatmg in the impugned order of removal of appellant from |
service when the relevant documents as referred above were filed by
| respondent No.1 with its Parawise comments, hence in view of this
scenario‘he ‘withdrew his writ petition which was allowed accordingly
vide. order sheet dated 22.4.2015. (Copy of order sheet as annexed
“p,

That after obtammg attested copy of the order of the High Court dated
224 2015, the appellant filed Departmental Appeal with condonation
application before the respondent No.3 under Registered Post on-
- 15.5.2015 but same was not‘disposed of within statutory period of
~ Ninety days. (Copy of D‘epartmehtal: Appeal with Postal Receipt as

annexed “J”).

- Hence the present appeal is submitted

on the following grounds:-

a. That appellant has never remained absent from his duty and he
regularly performed his duties r)unctually and without any

- complaint bot‘resporldent No.1 in connivance with respondent
No.2 hae malafidely stopped the salaries of appellant and others

| Class IV being appomtees of the previous government and they

_ were pohtlcally victimized which is unfair and unjust.

'b..A , That-when the appellant and others Class-IV approached to
‘ vHon'ourable Peshawar High Court Peshawar through Writ
Petition No. 1511-P/2014 then the respondent No.l released the
monthly salaries to other petitioners except the appellant and

one Jehanzeb Khan and ,their salaries were not released without

cogent reasons and thus appellant was discriminated.



That when respondent No.1. ﬁled Paraw1se comments to above
referred Writ Petltlon for the first time it brought the alleged
'documents pertaining to d1$01p11nary. proceedings conducted
| ,a;gainst_the appellant at his back in clandestine manner. Earlier
appellant was never intimated throﬁgh any source. Hence the
“alleged proceedings are illegal, without lawful authority and of

no legal effect liable to be set aside.

That the charge of alleged absence against the appellant is
‘baseless, frivolous, tainted with malafide intentions to remove
him from service under the influence of political entity which is

- not sustainable under the law and rules on subject.

That the Head Master of the School concerned is immediate
boes of the appellant under wﬁom supervision he was
' Aper“forming_ his duty and he is responsible for his any
A irregularity but_ during this entire period, the Head Master has
never made any complaint against him to any authority. Thus
under such eircumstances, the impugned action of respondent
‘No.1 is unjustified and having no legal sanctity and liable to be

set aside being malafide.

That respondent No.1 acted in excess of his power . and

authority and u’nlawfuily charged the appellant of alleged

- . absence without solid evidence based on documents and carried

out the p'ro‘ceeding's_at the back of appellant. The letter dated
| 31;12.2013 with the cdpy of Show Cause Notice addressed to
' Head Master GPS/GMS Garhi Mumtaz Peshawar was never
communicated under Registered Post to appellant nor he was
served personally b‘y the Head Master concerned, even the
" address of the School i is also incorrect and incomplete which is

* not sufficient for proper service under the Rules.

* That earlier no notice or explanation was called from appellant

regarding the eﬂleged absence and malafidely concealed the



- “proceedings from him for ultenor motive although on stoppage
of his monthly salary he submitted apphcatlon for its release
“and even he personally visited the office of respondent No.1
and requested h1m for the release of his salaries but he evaded
~ him on one pretext or other but at that moment he never

dlsclosed the alleged proceedrngs carried out -against him

: purposely

: AThat under the Rule 9 of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Govemment

o Servants (Efficiency and Discipline) Rules, 2011 in case of

. willful absence from duty by a government servant for seven or

* .. more days, a notice shall be issued by the competent authority

through Reglstered Acknowledgment on his home address
directing him to resume duty within fifteen days of i 1ssuance of .'
the notice. In the case of appellant no such notice was 1ssued by
respondent No.1 through Registered Acknowledgment on his
| home address. Thus the action taken by the respondent No.1

: ,resulted the impugned order of removal of appellant from

 service is illegal, without lawful authorlty, void ab nitia, being

'violative of the mandatory provision of the above referred rules

and liable to be set aside.

- That appellant is an illiterate person belongs to a backward area’
‘namely BURHAN KHEL DEHRAI 2 Kilometers away from
main Village Badaber 'where the Newspapers are not delivered.
: and used by the people of area, therefore appellant had no
knowledge about the aIleged notices pubhshed in the Daily

: - Mashriq Peshawar dated 23.5.2014 and in other paper but it is

~irony that appellant used to visit the office of respondent No.1

during this period for releasing his salaries even then he was not
informed about the impugned proceedings against him and
Vmalaﬁdely concealed the facts from him with ulterior motive
, which is 'unfair, unjust and not warranted by law and rules on

subject.



J- .That_the.' impﬁgned order dated 9.6.2014 thereby appellant was
o removed from service was not signed by respondent No.1 rather
the same was signed by the respondent No.2 who is not the

* competent aﬁthority in the case of apjjellant, therefore, the
impugned order is incompetent, haying no legal sanctity being
‘un'sighed by the respon'dent No.1, hence void ab nitio, of no

legal effect and inoperative against the rights of appellant and

hable to be set a31de

k. That™ the impugned erder has been passed at the back of
appellant and he was condemned unheard without providing a
'proper opportunity of defence, thus the impugned order is
illegal, without lawful a'uthc')rity.be_ing violative of principle of

natural justice and liable to be set aside.

1. That .respondent No.3 acted in arbitrary manner and not
-considered the departmental appeal of appellant as required by
law and rules on sub]ect rather same was kept pending without -

cogent reason, Wthh 1s unfair and unjust.

It s, therefore, humbly prayed that on acceptance of this \Service
Appeal the impugned order dated 9.6.2014 may kindly be set aside and
appellant may gracmusly be remstated in service from due date (13.12.2013)

with all back beneﬁts

Through:

Dated: }.08.2015
: .Supréme Court of Paklstan
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BEFORE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL,

PESHAWAR
Servi'ce Appeal No.  / ot‘ 2015
~ Muhammad Shabbir- o |
Ex. Naib Qasid.... - e - - . ... Applicant
| VERSUS i
The DEO (Male) Peshawar and others n ..« ... Respondents

APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING THE ACCOMPANYING APPEAL, IF ANY

Respectﬁ.llly Sheweth:- ,

That the above t1tled Service. Appeal 1S be1ng filed today which is yet
to be fixed for hearmg

.~ - ‘That the inlpugned order dated 9.6.2013 passed by respondent No.1

has never communicated to appellant through any source nor was any

notice issued to him before passing the said order. For the first time,

appellant came to know about the impugned order -when respondent

No.1 ﬁled the same“with‘its comments before the Honourable

Peshawar. High Court Peshawar.

'That respondent No.1 has malaﬁdely and deliberately concealed the
~alleged drsmplmary proceedlngs and passmg the impugned order from

the knowledge of appellant in order to defeat the rights of appellant,

which is an illegal act and appellant should not be suffered for the act

of respondent No.1.

That- appellant has acted vigilantly and timely filed departrnental ,
appeal under Registered Post to respondent No.3 after obtaining the

attested copy of the order sheet dated 22.4.2015 of the Peshawar Hi gh

- Court Peshawar and then timely filed this Appeal after completing the



statutory period of Nlnety days of the Departmental Appeal before

'respondent No.1.

5. That the delay, if any, caused due to non communication of 1mpugned '

order to appellant under Registered Post or otherwise, moreover,
earlier no notice was given to appellant nor informed him about taking -
any adverse action against him. Thus the delay, if any, is not

' intentionally rather the same was due to lack of knowledge. -

It is, therefore humbly prayed that on acceptance of this application, the
~ delay, if any, in filing of thls appeal may gracmusly be. condoned in the

interest of j JuStICC and the maln appeal may klndly be decided on merit.

Dated: )%08.2015 '
| : Supreme Court of Pakistan

AFFIDAVIT

1, Muhammad Shabbir son of Muhammad Nazir, Ex-Naib Qasid,
vre81dent of Mohallah Burhan Khel, Village Badaber District Peshawar, do
| hereby solemnly affirm and declare on ‘Oath that the contents of this
A' applicatio_rl are rrue and ccrrect to the best of my knowledge and belief and

norhing has been concealed_ from this Honcurable Tribunal

1

4

Deponent




- EXECUTIVE DISTRICT OFFICER ELEMENTARY & SECONDARY

EDUCATION PESHAWAR

NOTTEFCAT TR N~

ﬂwﬂu"ﬁ' 7 9

‘ Consequent upon the approval of the District Selection Committee the Competent
Authority is pleased to appoint the following candidates under the deceased employee sons quota
/ newly created posts of Class-IV on regular basis (Non Pensionable) in BPS-01 of the Basic Pay
Scale (Rs.4800-150-9300) plus usual allowances as admissiblz under the rules at the school
noted against their names on the below terims & conditions with efleet from the date ol taking
over charge.

. 3 s 1. '
S# FI:\!,I: 2:C§j1i11§1j11:§i£55 Designation Appointed at Remarks
DIECEASED QUOTA
Mst. Rameem Begum W/O GGHSS B.S. 1 .
|8 M. Tiyas (Ex N /05 Caller Peshawar 5.D Against Vacant Post
o Mst. Noor Jehan W/O Lab: GGHSS Hayat Abad Against Vacant Post
Zaman Gul (Ex CT) Attendant Peshawar gawnst Vacant £os
~ | Mr. Asad Akbar S/O Fazal . GGPS Fagir Abad .
3| Akbar (Ex Chowki dar) Chowkidar Peshawarq Against Vacant Post
4 i\(/ll;f?gz%‘%an S/0 Wisal Naib Qasid 1(251]? a(\ila\;ﬂ Quarters Against Vacant Post
FRESEE CANIDIDATES ,
| Mir. Abdul Jabbar S/O Jamil Chowkidar GGHS Khwaida Khel Against Newly
Khan - | (Badber) Peshawar Created Post
5 Mst. Nageena Riaz W/O Lab: GGHS Khwaida Khel | Against Newly
| Muhammad Riaz Attendant (Badber) Peshawar Created Post
3 Mr. Muhammad Riaz S/O Naib Qasid: GGHS Khwaida Khel © | Against Newly
Muhammad Akram (Badber) Peshawar Created Post
4 Mst. Shabnum W/O Pervez Sweeper GGHS Khwaida Khel Against Newly
Latif (Badber) Peshawar Created Post
5 Mst. Roheena W/O Lab: GGIIS Surizai Bala Against Vacant Post
[rfanullah Attendant Peshawar
16 Mr. Muhammad Nabi S/O Chowkidar GGHS Surizai Payan Against Newly
Abdul Malik .| Peshawar Created Post
. Mst. Rasheeda Bano D/O Lab: GGHS Surizai Payan Against Newly
Waseem Gul Attendant - } Peshawar Created Post
Mr. Farman Shah S/O . . GGHS Surizai Payan Against Newl
S Mutahir Shah Naib Qasid Peshawar ’ Cx%eated Post ’
9 Mst. Azhara W/O Saleem Sweeper GGHS Surizai Payan Against Newly
Masih Peshawar Created Post
10 Mr. Mashal Khan S/O Hazrat Sweeper GGMS Gul Abad Against Newly
Gul Peshawar Created Post
0 Mr. Zia Ur Rahman S/0 Gul Naib Qasid GGMS Gul Faam Killi | Against Newly
Zameer Peshawar Created Post
Mr. Zahoor Ahmad S/O Naib Qasid GGMS Jatti Bala Against Newly
Abdul Munaf i Peshawar Created Post
o % avir. Ibadullah S/O Shahzad ) GGMS Jatti Bala Against Newly
A3tar Sweeper o -
Gul Peshawat Created Post
Mr. Favaz Khalil S/O Zakir Naib Qasid GGMS Landi Akhoon~ | Against Newly
Ullah ) Ahmad Peshawar Created Post
s Mst. Abida Bibi D/O Khush Sweeper GGMS Landi Akhoon Against Newly
Rung ' Ahimad Peshawar Created Post
v | M Muhammail Asif S/0 Chowkidar GGPS Ayaz Koroona Against Newly
/ LU ] Mubammaa Ayez s Peshawar ' Created Post
¢ 117 | Mr. Fazal Munir $/0 Chowkidar | GGPS Behlol Zai Ghaii | Against Newly




)2 [0

Name of candidates /

S# Father Name & Address Designation Appointed at Remarlks
[brahim Khan Shah Muhammad Created Post
. Peshawar
/. | Mr. Itbar Shah S/O Abdullah . GGPS Hastam Khan Against Newly
18 Shah Chowkidar Koroona Peshawar Created Post
1 Mr. Alrad Khan S/0 Abdual . | . GGPS Masho Khel Apainst Newly
VN , Chowkidar o o o
Qayum (Femar Khel) Peshawar | Created Post
20 Mr. Fazal Rahman S/0 Chowkidar GGPS Umeed Abad Against Newly
Abdur Rahman S No.2 Peshawar Created Post
5 Mr. Majid Ur Rahman S/0 Chowkidar GGPS Umar Abad ¢ | Against Newly
Alam Khan Peshawar Created Post
Mr. S. Miskeen Shah S/O . . A At D | AgaINSt Newly
22 Mehraban Shah Naib Qasid | GMS Budhai Peshawai Created Post
Mr. Jamil Ur Rahman S/O - : Against Newly
2 . .
123 Sher Al Khan Sweeper GMS Budhai Peshawar Created Post
' ,@ Mr"Muhammad 'Shabir S/0 Naib Qasi d GMS Ghari Mumtaz Against Newly
\/ Muhammad Nazit Peshawar Created Post’
55 | Mr. Jehanzeb Khan S/0 Mir Sweeper GMS Ghari Mumtaz Against Newly
Akbarg - P Peshawar Created Post
Mr. Niaz Ali Khan S/O ro: y D Against Newly
26 Muhammad Ayub .. Naib.Qasid | GMS Phando Peshawar Created Post
Mr. Salman Khan S/0O Nabi Against Newly
2 g s Ph >eshawar
27 Khan Sweeper GMS Phando Pesh war | o oved Post
78 Mr. Abdur Rauf S/O Abdul Chowkidar GPS Mirza Killi Against Newly
“% | Wahab ° ) Peshawar Created Post
159 | Mr. Asim Ullah $/0 Chowkidar g\ﬁ;?gﬂégh)koroona Against Newly
Nasrullah Khan Ve ‘ Created Post
Peshawati
30 Mr. Hashmat Khan S/O Cliowkidar GPS Tor Gul Killi Against Newly
Agha Jan Peshawar Created Post
Mz, Tkram Ullah S/O Khalil | OPS Urmar Miana (| oo Newly
31 , Chowkidar | Ghari Khalil Jan)
Ur Rahman. - Peshawar Created Post

TERMS & CONDITIONS:-

1 They will be governed by such rules and regulation as may be prescribed by the Govt:

from time to time for category of Government servants to whicl they belong. -

2 In case of resignation prior notice of onec month should be given by the officials

concerned otherwise one month pay and allowances will be forfeited in licu thereof.

3 Their appointment is purely temporary and will be terminated at any time with any

notice.

4 Their scrvice will be liable to termination / reversion atl any stage il their NIC / Domicile

etc testimonial found fake. FIR will be lodged against the accused.

5 They should take over charge of their posts with in one month after the issue of this

notification / order.

6 Charge report should be submitled to all concerned.

~3

NaTA /DA i

i,




Note:-

Fn

[ 3 They will produce health and age certificate from the concerned civil srgeon,

THEIR APPOINTMENT ORDERS SHALL BE VERIFIED BY THE CONCERN
DRAWING AND DISBURSING OFFPICERS PERSONALLY FROM THE OFFICE OF -
THE EDO (E & SE) PESHAWAR BEFORE HANDING OVER CHARGE TO

THE OFFICIALS.

| (STARIT GUL) .
EXECUTIVE DISTRICT OFFICER
(B & §) EDUCATION PESHAWAR

.~ Endst: No, 5708-55 /File C-IV Appointments/DSC Dated 05/11/2012.

Copy forwarded for information and, necessary action to the:-

1.
2.
34
56
7
8
9
10.
11-46

District Accoﬁ'ﬁts Officer Peshawar. .

District Coordination Officer City District Govt: Peshawar,
District Officer (Male & Female) Peshawar.

DDO (Male & Female) Priméry Peshawar.

Headmasters / Headmistress Concerned.

Supdt: Estab: Local office Pcsl1aWax*, A

Assistant Programmer DEMIS Local Office. S
P.Ato ED O (E & S.Edu) Peshawar.

Officials concerned.
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- }/\ Lo ' . IR R, :
, GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN : . : , I
% nﬁ ACCOUNTANT GENERAL KHYBER PAKHT‘JNKHWA : . f
1 DISTRICT Peshawar . Dlst C PAVRAENT An\!gr‘a , |
%r‘;‘,m,\a PAY FIOLL SYSTEM o ‘5@,,15%’\{ Eﬁ““ th' dug vsti2o0ld . 33

; "El& W 00693088 Fockle: - ] ﬁ Education \,L{C’Olﬁi ; R

| @) ame: | MUMAHMAD SHABTR .. . . , ey

[T B T MAIE GASID S 1. uFF #: 7

} f‘l‘l C No. 173")11414830" o L ! C0ld #: ' . BE (3/

o BPS 01 ‘Ackive’ Tem orar L DEPTT CODE PR704% - :

FAYS ARD ACCDWANTES: R . : D R
G0G1l~Basic Fay : ' o : 4,800.00 )
1001~House Rent Allowance' 45 % s l 1,334. 00} |

- 1216~Convey Allowance ,"'OOS : ' v 1,700,000

: 1300-Medical Allowance ) ' : 1,000. 00 )

: Z21iB-Adhoc Relie? Allow. (2012) ' B D 7T B 101 I U

f - 2148-15% Adhocrﬁellg{* A].‘]'.‘EOIS 4 . . . 720. 00

3 | UL IS S O

P .. . Bross Fay and Allovances L c S © 107 514, Op

: - DEDUCTIONS: A o . ;
bFr Balance 7,308.00 - . . ~ Subrc: 212,000 )
4501i~Benevolent Fund’ . ~ : 120,000
AnG L -Addl Group Tnwurance 3.001
B404-0roup Indurance. 8. 00

: - 3Y90-Emp. Ecl Fund KFK . 50. 00 ‘_!)

Total Deductions R A e | ‘

NET AMOUNT PAYABLE I' ) 1—0?J 0753.0D ! o

j ‘ _ - : : —— 4 i

i | QUALIFYING SERVICE . LFF Quota: FEE cet

: v 01, 04 1980 ‘Payment hhrough DDD P P

: 3)0 Years (g}wﬂonths q’36 Dags N : b

: f )

:\.4 et eherme e i et s e am e 22 b st rmrim o s e cen SRR il e mam e e e . i - - e

ol ! : ; .



OVERNN‘CNT OF PAKISTAN
ACCOUNTANT E E§A YRER
DISTRICT - G’—@l hﬁ:‘ B

: PAY POLL SYSTEM -

gA*(HiUNKHWA

Bt r\B‘%‘(MENEAQ qGEi A
-{U#G!' ‘l)IbTF\If‘T DF I! ER (MY 2 NF

Fundg  KPE

Yotal Deductions

e o s 5 v o e o o 2% m1en f'd...h. ek '..u_uuug..u
: : MHF\I“HM) l-!r-’{BIE' : BTN ' :
: NFUk GaS o Lo HPF &
Mo, 1011#14840" IR O1d #:
:n.mwc O T=1) — p— ;
k) {7 ik I~ bl
» .-tsumo»‘: Lgﬁiasxgc rem;u E¥RL DEPTT CODE FRA0LY :
(003'biﬁlu fay - e L ' 4, 800. Q0
1001 -House Rent ullmwdnce 45/1.;" 1,335.00.
i210-Convey Allowance 2005.. o 1,700. 20
©3A00-Madical Allowange 1. 000,00
wh e md sy Reldea® AL Tow ((’01 S0, 00
CHross Fag and ALlpwmahcas o 2 194,00
DEDLCTYTIONS — '
gy l'*a\]. b e 424, 00 Subvrero 212, 00
s -Fewavolest Fund . 130, &0
5E11~add 1 Group. Insurance 43. 80
A6h4-Group Insurance 58,00
HETU-Eng . Edu. EQ. GO

- NET.AMOUNT PAYABLE| _s’,T,.:* o |

QUALIFYING SERVICE (1““9‘ B o
! ¥R ears H¥Mnihs 024 Days. .

LFP Gunta
F‘aqmuut f,‘w-.uqu let)

©
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MUHAMMAD SHABIR, PK00100S1Branch Name:BHANA MARI:PESHAWAR
MOHALLAH BURHAN KHEL BADA BHER . ' Statement Period: 01 JUL 2013 TO 15 APR 014
T INEHIVAWAR Aol Nuwless :uomuu'{l-mll)uul;'
PLESHAWAR 25000 . }\ccount Status:Regular °
KHYBER . PAKHTOONKIIWA PAKTSTAN Pakintan Rupec .
030350698495 ' ) ‘ BAULANCE AT PERIOD START : 97.20
DATE PART [ CULARS VALUE DATE DEBITS CREDITS BALANCE
31 DEC 13  Profit 01 JAN 14 3.11 100.39
02 JAN 14 Online Transfer 02 JAN 14 - 10,275.00 10,375.39
: SALARY . .
07 JAN 14 ATM Cash Withdrawal 07 JAN 14 10,000.00 - 375.39
. 192758 .
08 JAN 14 Transfer 08 JAN 14 160.00 } 475.39
08 JAN 14 Transfer 08 JAN 14 100.00 ‘ - 375.39
03 FEB 14 Online Transfer 03 FEB 14 ' 10,275.00 . 10,650,239
SALARY .
04 FEB 14 ATM Cash Withdrawa) 04 FEB 14 10,000,00 ) 650.39
536689 ’
03 MAR 14 Online Transfer 03 MAR 14 . 10,275.00 10,925.39
SALARY )
- 04 MAR 14  FED on ATM Charges 04 MAR 14 80.00 . 10,845.39
" AC-PL52736 :
04 MAR 14 ATM Card Annual Charges ~ 04 MAR 14 500.00 . 10,345.39
04 MAR 14  1-Link Mnet Withdrawal Charges 04 MAR 14 17.40 . 10,327.99
AC-PKR1446400010051 . ’
04 MAR 14 ATM Cash Withdrawal 04 MAR 14 10,000.00 327.99
) 706702 .
TEYUAL, DENLY / Crusiner IO, 69t a0 Jo, 92,11
CLOSING BALANCE : . ) : 327.99
TOTAL WITHHOLDING TAX DEDUCTED : 0.00

*REVE- Revevaal Entry
This 18 a computer-generated statement, ‘lgsued without any alteration, and does not require any signature. pl 1 £ 1
K : age o



" *Name of official. ,/;C/;f;;zz;;;,, e 1;;/ (/4,,,,,‘3_\
. Caste or race - L )tfa,x/ o
o Father's name vl »mew, e ey, v, N
Residence_____s2/> : /,4,_/zum o' Tl 5 PN ez,
Dateofbith - g/ Vo L2%>
Exactheightbymeasurement . T - £
Pgr§9nal mar,kof_udent:ﬂcatton I, '
Sign'ature‘oftheoff cial— //\;'{/ L

Slgnature of head of offlce

] do hereby certify that ] have exammed Mr. —LZidls mpece o L (leotrrs -a candidate

."‘fforemploymentintheOft’ceoft_hei /" oedidn. /7*//

; ' year. ,//‘7[11/'/{"7 /L(.)> -

. LEFTHAND THUMB AND FINGER IMPRESSIONS

' Hxs age aceordmg to hls own statement

B ;and cannot dlscoverthat he had any dlsease commumcable or other constntutlonal affection or bodily
: inﬂrmity except _ V / ?7’ o % o s ESS

.'; .

l do no. conslderthls as dlsquallftcatton for employment |n the offlce of the

52 . year and by appearance about

/q v

~
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- THE PESHAWAR HIGH COURT PESHAWAR e 2-

)5/

WRIT PETITION No. 12014

®
¢

1. Muhammad Shabir S/o0 Muhammad Nazir,
Naib Qasid,
GMS, Ghari Mumtaz Peshawar.

2. Jehanzeb Khan S/o Mir Akbar,
Sweeper,
GMS Ghari Mumtaz, Peshawar.

3. Zarman Khan S/o Gul Zaman,
Chowkidar, ‘

GPS No.2 Adezai Peshawar.

4. Habibullah S/o Zala Khan,
Chowkidar,
GPS, Mera Hassan Khel, Peshawar.

- 5. Hafiz Muhammad Shah Room S/o Abdul Quddus,
Chowkidar,
GPS, Badaber, Peshawar.

6. Ilyas Ahmed Khan S/o Sarwar Khan,
Chowkidar,

GPS, Badaber, PeShawar.........covviinimginneeimi s Petitioners

Versus

1. The Secretary,
Govt: of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,

Elementary & Secondary Education Department,
Peshawar. ,

13 MAY 7m=>

™~

The Dircctlor,

Elementary & Secondary Education Department,
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar. '

N, g
RESNLT TODAN

3. The District Education Officer (M), 3 \
Elementary & Secondary Education Department, Deputy

District Peshawar, i‘ 16 MAY 2013:

4, Deputy District Education Officer (M),
Office of the District Education Officer (M),
Elementary & Secondary Education Department,
District Peshawar

......................................... 'I.............Reﬁpondentq

WRIT PETITION UNDER ARTICLE, 199 OF THE CONSTITUTION OF |
THE ISLAMIC REPUBLIC OF PAKISTAN, 1973.

et e = 4 e et

Respeetfully Sheweth,

The briel facts giving risc to the present petition are as under:-

g
3

b gtab o

\ I



L | . f)

That petitioners have been appointed as Class-IV employees against the
posts of Naib Qasid, Swacper and Chowkidar on regular basis from their \?; ‘;
respective dates of appointment ie. 05.11.2012, 07.06.2010, 21.01.2011 W7

and 04.09.2000 after observing all codal formalities and posted in
Government Primary/Middle Schools, District Peshawar. In pursuance of
their orders of appointment they assumed the charges of their duties at
respective places of posting after completing the requisite formalities
including Medical Fitness Certificates. The Respondent No.3 also
maintained their service books and necessary entries have been made
therein from time to time. Since then they are performing their duties
regularly, continuously and without any complaint. Copies of appointment

orders and other necessary documents of each petitioner are attached as
Annex: A, B, C and D.

'“\'(1\ pﬁmoners were regularly being paid monthly salaries with all

. "ole a“owances since their dates of assumption of their respective
;l"sf The annual increments were also granted, the entries of which were
dutic

// de#fmm time to,‘ﬁrme in their Service Books but all of sudden, their
a

m’c{n}:ﬁy salari¢’ were stopped . since December, 2013 without cogent

reasons on. the query from the concerned local circle offices, they were

informed that the Respondent No.4 has verbally instructed the circle

Off.-;gs régarding the stoppage of their salaries which has been stopped

ettt

a;ordingly. The petitioners approached to Respondent No.3 through their

written applications requesting for releasing their monthly salaries but the

——
same remained unattended.
—’—__-._—’_____——__——-——.

The petitioners being aggrieved of such illegal act of the Respondents

L

No.3 & 4 and finding no adequate and efficacious remedy are constrained

to file this petition on the following amongst other grounds:

Groumnds:

A. That the stoppage of monthly salaries of petitioners by Respondent No.4
are unjustified, illegal and violative of their fundamental rights guaranteed

under chapter I of part II of the Constitution, 1973.

<D That Respondents have not treated petitioners in accordance with law and

Lfﬂ. C TOD" Ay fules on subject and malafidely stopped the salaries of petitioners without

cogent reason which is unjust, unfair and not sustainable under the law.
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A | l 3
4%{5 C.  That Respondent No.4 has purposely stopped the salaries of petitioners for

. " uiterlor motive and to victimize them for political motives as the /,;Z;/”g:(
/ petitioners are the appointees of previous government while the : ‘ié\’f’d

Respondent No.4 is a local officer belongs to the area of petitioners whose
posting as Deputy District Officer (M), Peshawar was made under the
political influence of the present PTI government. It is pertinent to
mention that his present posting as Deputy District Oft'lqer (M), Peshawar
is against the law and rules on subject because the post of Deputy District

Officer (M) Peshawar is of management cadre while he belongs to

teaching cadre and illegally holding the post of Deputy District Officer

(M) Peshawar and as such all his orders have no legal effect and sanctity.

D. That the petitioners have been condemn unheard neither any impugned
order was communicated to petitioners nor any notice was given to them.

Therefore Respondent No.4 acted in arbitrary manner and such act is

violative of principle of natural justice.

E. That Respondent No.3 has also not acted in according to law and rules on

subject and kept pending the applications of petitioners without any action

and response malafidely.

F. That the petitioners are still performing their respective duties at their
respective places of duty and in such situation non-payment of salaries to
them is against the Islamic Law which had envisaged payment of wages
before sweat of toil was dried up and performance under such

circumstances is amounting to forced labour which was forbidden by

Article 11 of the Constitution, 1973.

G. That the petitioners are low paid employees of Class-IV category and due
to this unlawful act of stoppage of their salaries, they and their families are

facing starvation for no fault of them which is not permissible under any
law of the land.

It is therefore, humbly prayed that on acceptance of this petition, this Hon'ble
Court may be pleased to:-

Declare the act of Respondent No3 & 4 as unconstitutional

, ilegal,
without lawful authority, malafide and against the principle of natural
justice. ‘ |

- -

o R 5 | - ~ 13 MAY g
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i_e/f[ ) ,U (i) Direct the Respondent No.3 & 4 to release the monthly salaries of the

petitioners immediately and to pay ‘the arrears of unpaid months with all - -

é‘flh

I

720
""\\

admissible allowances. Further direct the Respondent No3 & 4 for - &

granting due annual increments and necessary entries be made in their

Service Books.

(iii)  Any other relief ‘as deemed appropriate in the circumstances of case not

specifically asked for, may also be granted to petitioners. -

Interim Relief

That petitioners are still performing their duties regularly so Respondent No.3 & 4

may gracmusly be directed to pay the salaries of the current month and onward to

save the petitioners and their families from starvation.

\0 s :
* Khush Dil Kh'm \

Advocate,
eme _Court of Pakistan

Through

| - Dated: 'FQ / 05/2014
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Certlﬁed on instruction that petltloners have not previously moved this

Hon’ble Court under Article 199 of the Constitution of the Islamic Repubhc of

ush Dil Khan
dvocate, Peshawar.

" Pakistan, 1973 regarding present matter.

List of Bboks
1. The Constitution of the Islamic Republic of Pakistan,~1973.
2, Services Law.
NOTE
1.  Three spare copies of the Writ Petition are enclosed in a separate file
cover.
2. Memo of addresses is also attéched
‘ Khus%ﬂ Khan
Advqcate, Peshawar
7? MAY onE
.
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IN THE PESHAWAR HIGH CO UR~T PESHAWAR

/5/ /_/01‘ o r\'\

“W.P. No. 4

Muhammad Shabir and others .. e ieiivevevivn......Petitioners
Versus

The Secretary, Govt: of KP,
Elementary & Secondary Education
Department and others.........ooovvimmre Respondents

Affidavit

I, Muhammad Shabir S/o Muhammad Nazir, Naib Qasid at GMS,
Ghari Mumtaz Peshawar, (Petitioner No.1) do hereby solemnly
affirm and declare on oath that the contents of this petition are true

and correct to the best of my knowledge, and nothing has been

AE

Deponent o~

concealed from this Hon’ble Court.

ien;ﬁﬁed by .

| M3sy i UE30
N\ .

Khush Dil Khan -
Advocate, Peshawar |- //é &/.. R i

1{ by
Lo tcd that the akove vias verified on solenmly
trmation before mie in office, this

av of .. P T\ e B &
B

M .......................... vin,.. ?(_x

a(

!
»onu 1S personailty ko to n .{.

Oxnth m\m> ),,,/H

P - Pashawn: High ¢

SO P ,1—;W—3, I'
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,;)/ IN THE PESHAWAR HIGH COURT PESHAWAR.

. Az
cj/// - R
W P. Nd. 014 :
Muhammad Shabir and Others .............cvreerienes..... Petitioners
: Versus .
The Secretary, Govt: of KP, '
Elementary & Secondary Education ~
Department and others...........coovviviiiiin. Respondents

Addresses of Parties.

1. Muhammad Shabir S/o0 Muhammad Nazir,
Naib Qasid,
GMS, Ghari Mumtaz Peshawar,

2. Jehanzeb Khan S/o Mir Akbar,
: Sweeper,
GMS Ghari Mumtaz, Peshawar.

3. . Zarman Khan S/o Gul Zaman,
Chowkidar,
- GPS No.2 Adezai Peshawar.

4. Habibullah S/o Zala Khan,
Chowkidar,
GPS, Mera Hassan Khel, Peshawar.

5. Hafiz Muhammad Shah Room S/o Abdul Quddus,
Chowkidar,

GPS, Badaber, Peshawar ..........cooooviiviiiiiiiiciiiees Petitioners

1. The Secretary,
Govt: of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,

Elementary & Secondary Education Department, : |
Peshawar, , |

2. The Director,

Elementary & Secondary Education Department,
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

3. The District Education Officer (M),

Elementary & Secondary Education Department,
District Peshawar.

T A
(], \’_ta L}Iut]%\: ZUV]\)
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Deputy District Education Officer (M),

Office of the District Education Officer (M), e
Elementary & Secondary Education Department, . \Q\
DIStrict PEShAWAT......ooeriiaeeneinirrene e Respondents

" Peljtioners
Through \ -
Khush Dil Khan
, Advocate, ‘
. e Court of Pakistan
Dated: S O/ 05/2014 ' -
(B %g%ﬁgl%}vﬂ %’J:) e
AR MY 90
|
FILED TOD/A‘{ ;
P
LA LR

/13 MAY 201
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FORE THE PESHAWAR HIGH COURT PESHAWAR

§

WRIT PETITION, NG, 1511 -P/2014
Muhammad Shabbir Vs - - Secretary E&SED KPK
H Peshawar & others -
i | Index Sheet
o : _ )
I S.No. Description“of Documents Annexires Page No.
1A . !}ia‘ré w_1:se C‘oAmmentsv L . . 1283
- 2 Show Cause Notice, Press - )
.. [-publication, Removal Order * * - A B&C 456
3 . Show_.Causeu\lotipe, Press g - .
o publication, Removal Order - . DE&F. 789
i 7 Request for inquiry” c 10
BT AT | T T »
|
i "
' . f’;"
-4 fi
e A
DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER,
 {MALE) PESHAWAR 5.
LT :_§ | o
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'BEFORE THE PESHAWAR HIGH ~OURT PESHAWAR
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WEIT PETITION, NO. 1551-P/Z3 14

B

viuhammad Shabbir Vs ' ' :Secf:refar.y E'&S’ED' KPK Peshawar &
N . others. : S -

“t

Para wise con comments on and or behalf of resgondents No. 1 4

Respeczfully sheweth - i
The respondants submit as under:- 5
Preliminary Ob]ectnon5° l
1. That the petitioners have got no cause; of ac,tzon / locus standi

2. That the petitioners have concealed matem! facts from this honourable court.

o 3. That tﬁe petmoners have not come to thts honourable court with clean hands.
4, That tqhe petlttoners are.not entltlad for the relief they have claimed.
5. That the petitioners are estopped by thelr own conduct.
6. That t\he instant petition is against the leievant servicej rules / law.
7. T‘ms honourab|e court has got no ;unsdnctaon under article 212 of 1973 constitution to
ente!ta!n the instant m.tstlon '
' 8. Tha'f the mstant petition is badly ilme ‘hard and is not maintainable in its present form.

i | 3. Tha; the petitioners have been found guilty by the competent authority.

: : 10. Tﬁa’ the unstant petition is based on "*aiaf de anten?zonc just to put extra ordinary

/: prer;;sures on the respondents for th ur Hlega! and un- Jawful service banefits.

1. Th at Para-1 corren.k up to the extent. that ihe pelitioners have ween appoinied 20ainst
va: 1ous posts n thb respondenta c:er)m'tm@.. whereas the rest of parz ey warging their

pe! *formance of offi ual duty with regular:ty is vmorrm:t and denied in the extent ihat,

[92]
o
oY
»
=)

a. The petitioner No.1- nameiy !\mnan‘"nad Shabbir. Naib Qasid . of GM

9 L : o o
7 L:D Mumtaz District Peshawar has been fcsu..d absend from his official duly w‘e.f 13-

12-2013, hence he was ‘p%oceeded against the Govt of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

E&D rules 2011 on charges of his witiul absence from: bis official dutuy wee f 13-
Ead » .

A

12-2011, hence he was served a show cause notice No. 11068 dated: 31-12-

12013, but no reply of the said show cause notice has peen submiited by the

S SV R T

B vt Doty
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accused official, then he was served a final show cause notice in the dailies

Mashriq & Express Peshawar dated: 22-05-2014 and 23-05-2014 but he

—

\ .
remained absent and did not report for duty, hence he wasfremove from service:
' . = - —

vide notificatior: No 3994-4000 dated 09/06/2014 by the re:spcr}dﬁent No 3 (copies

o@e referred documents are attached as annexures A.B & C) ‘

b. Similarly the petitioner No.2 namely Jehanzeb Khan Sweepr, GMS Garhi

Mumtaz District Peshawar was found absent from his official duty w.a.f 13-12-

2013 as repofletd by the Dy: DEC (Male) Peshawar, _her-mce he was served a
show cause notice No. 11069 dated: 31-12-2013 but nz; reply t.o said show cause
' notice was submitted by the said official, hence a final show cause notice dated:
04-07-2014 wés also served upon the said official in the dailies Mashrig & Aaj
Peshawar. But again he didn't report for duty, hence he was removed from

service vide notification No. 8317-23 dated: 24-07-2014 by the respondent No.3

R : (Copies of the said dccuments are annexers ,f;?}E,F.‘S)
c. Ihat the petitioner No.3 Muhammad Zaman was appointed vide order dated: 07-
08-2010 and Was adjusted.at GPS No.2 Adezai as an land owner / donator as
* per his claim but has been found absent irom hié officia!l duty as wel! as 2 class —

iV on one post at the said schoo!, hence his salary has been slopped by the

- _§DEO (Male)- Primary Peshawar and the matter for further guidance has been

Ereferred to the respondent No.? vide ofﬁcé memo dated: 10-02-2014 by_the"

~ (respondent N0.3 on the report.of SDEO (Male) Peshawar which is still awaited. <

d. That the petitioner No. c},ggﬁgjyﬁépitiqll_ah;s,lo, Zala Khan and.Hafiz Muhammad

N~ &

Shah Room (Petitioner. No.5) andgllyas Akmad {Petitioner No.6) have been,

appointed from January 2009 to March 2012 by the then SDEO (M) Primary

A :s,a/ 24

L Tt

Peshawar in violation of recruitment policy on a post where already a class-iv

‘was _working, hence the present SDEC (M) Peshawar vide his office Memo no./

s

447 dated: 26-01-214 has referred the matter of adjustment of these chowkidars./

class-iv in the office of the DEG (M) Peshawar, hence the respondent No.3 has

[

a"” E@ referred this matter to respondent no.2 for further guidance vide office Memo

dated: 10-02-2014 which is still awaited fto be replied, hence their month!y

.salaries against their respective posts have been_sicpped by the concerned >

ggo? o — &)

2. That Para-2 is incorrect and denied, detail reply has been given in para-1, hence no

comments.

.
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w/ing drounds inter afia.

GRCUNDS

A. That ground-A is incorrect and misleading, the act of the respondents is in
acco"}dance with zaw', rules & policy. .
B. That ground -B needs no comments repty to this ground hae afmady been ownn in

Para 1

C. That ground -C is incorrect and mtsieadmg Reply to this para has been given in para-1,
hence no comments.
D. That ground-D is also needs no comﬁ_wents; detail reply of this para has been given in
Paréi1 | |
E. That Qround-E is also incorrect and denied\,' heﬁce no comments.
F. Thét.:;‘ground-F is incorrect; the petitioﬁers have been found guilty on the charges as are
mentior{ed in para-1 by the respondent noS and has thus observed all formalities.
G. That‘:ground-G is also incorrect and dénied, hence no 6omments.
’ It is, therefore, submitted that,'on the acceptance of this reply, the patition in hand

may kmd!y be dismissad in the ‘?vour of the respondants.

1 SISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER,
; S sl e e s MALE PESHAY !fo;

S
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; P . . (MALE) PESHAWAR.
B o No.__ [l 0 48
R Dated 31 //Z /2013 |

The|Headmaster; L

GPS/GMS Garhi Mumtaz Peshawar.

SHOW CAUSE NOTICE.

“Memo: " _
e - | am directed to refer to the subject cited above and to ask you to serve the

-:egac!bsed show cause notlces upon Mr Muhammad Sh&b’N/Qamd GMS Garhi Mumtaz Peshawar and

"'S‘u'b"rwnit a copy ther

oof in token having received the notice to this ofﬁce for reference and record

|
A L Fncl as above.

J ' Deputy Dist cation Officer,
ii (Male) Peshawar.
|

& i. e'(,d_
i

i
N 3 —_




N //.’.’//?/k/z’/ﬂ‘?",-‘ TN = R/

LY SO ' — : -, . ) \
s > o7 ' : 3

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (MALE) PESHAWAR.

~

SHOW CAUSE NOTICE.

o

1, {Mr. Sharif Gul, DEO (M) Peshawar), as competent authority, under the Khyber pakhtunkhwa
Government Servants (Efficiency and D|scspl|ne) Rules, 2011 do hereby serve you, Mr. Muhammad SW/}’
N/Qasid ,GPS Garhi Mumtaz Peshawar as follows:

i am satisfied that you have committed the followmg acts/omtsswns speaﬁéd in rule 3 of the:said rules:
(i) Absent from duty w.e.fl @/12/2013 upto taH date] '

e e sm o N

As a result thereof, |, as competent authority, have tentatwely decnded to impose upon you the major penalty
under rule 4 of the said rules.

You are, thereof, requnred to:show cause as to why the aforesaid penalty should not be imposed upon you.

If no reply to this notice is received within seven days or not more than fifteen days of its delivery, it shall be -
presumed that you have no. deﬁance to put in and in that case an ex- parte action shall be taken against you
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. DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER { MALE ) PESHA\NAR.

1
1
k)

1. WHEREAS Mr. Muhammad Shabir Naib Qasid Government Middle School Garhi Mumtaz Pesha ar
.was procuedcd against under Khyber pakhtunkhwa Govt: Servant {efficiency & Discipline ) Rules, 2011‘for the
K : charge of “wilful absence from duty with effect from 13-12-013 ‘

?\ l
'2 AND WHEREAS Mr., Muhammad Shabir Naib Qasnd Government Mlddle School Garhi Mumtaz Peshawar
~was proceeded under Khyber pakhtunkhwa Govt servant (Efficiency & Dtscrplmary JRules 2011 ,for .the
charged of ‘wilful absence from duty with effect from 13- 12-2013 as mentioned in the show cause notice was
"served upon him under registered post at his home address vide No. 11068 dated 31-12-2013.

13_. AND WHEREAS the accused official has subm:tted no reply to the show cause notice L A .
o, t 5;.

4 AND WHEAREAS the absentee notice were served upon Mr. Muhammad Shabir Naib Qasid Governrr\ent
Mtddle School Garhi Mumtaz Peshawar through two leading Daily Newspapers “Mashrig “and 'Exprelsss
dated 23/05/2013 and 22/5/2014 but he remained absent and dld not report for duty in response to! ithe

notlcc : ‘ \ .

;_eonsidered the charges and evidence on record, is of the view that the charges of wilful absence against|the

|
e Caned olhicial has heen proved. o AR ;
i ' !

'6 NOW THEREFORE In exercise of the Powers. conferred under Rules-4 (b) iii of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa :
Governmenl servants (Efficiency and Discipline) Ruies 2011, | the competent Authority District Educatnon
Ofﬁcer (Male) Peshawar is pleased to impose major penalty of “ Removal from Service “ upon. Mr.'
| : Muhammad Shabir Naib Qasid GMS Garhi Mumtaz Peshawar with effect from the date of his wilful absenice o

'5. AND WHEAREAS the competent authority (District Education Officer (M) peshawar) aftér"iha‘rhg'

“ "1'.' - ) o i
’ ﬂ . Sharif Gul - . .
i District Education Officer '

_.___—__._.._

(Male) Peshawar.

e e
s e T Ny Ao

Endst No. :;(‘; QC) / Dated Peshawar the 9 _J2013 . . \
- : ; AR

ﬁ;} Copy forwardcd tothe:- : A e

¥ 1. Accountant General Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.

' 2. Sub Divisional Education Officer (Male) Peshawar with the remarks to recover any over payment made'

to the above named official and deposit into Govt: Treasury under intimation tp this office. ’ _i

ASDEO (Male) City Circle Peshawar. . g

PS to secretary E&SED Khyber pakhtunkhwa Peshawar. ;
5. PAto Director E&SE Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar. S

jf.. 6. PA to District Edcation Officer (Male) Peshawar. ' : |
7 o3 :

P S

gy

e

. : ?7 District Educil h Officer o NI
W o AT (Male) Peshawgf i
VN " -
\ . , . t
\ \ .
<;, ] '
- .\ K
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PESHAWAR HIGH COURT PESHAWAR
ORDER SHEET ' LY
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» A VS
Date of Order | Order or other Proceedmgs with Sig@atre of in%ge ort ?\
or of parties or counsel where nec Ef - f | { Y
Proceedings ¥ o i3

1 2“"‘..

22.04.2015. | CM No. 641- P/2014 N wit WP ﬁg 1511 P/2014““"
M with IR M. 2 N

Present: Mr. Khushdil Khan, a ocatewfo‘r/;he
petitioners.

Mr. Rab Nawaz Khan AAG for
_ respondents.

kkkkkkkkkk

WAQAR AHMAD SETH, J: -  Leamed counsel

for the petitioners statéd at the bar, that he wants
to withdraw the instant writ petition. As such this
writ petition is dismissed as withdrawn,; however,
he may approach to proper forum, if so advised.

Anndunced.
22 April 2015
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Elementary & Secondary Education Department,
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

Subjeet: DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL UNDER SECTION 22 OF THE
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA CIVIL SERVANTS ACT, 1973
READ WITH RULE 3 OF THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
CIVIL SERVANTS (APPEAL) RULES, 1986 AGAINST THE
IMPUGNED ORDER DATED 09.06.2013 PASSED BY THE
DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (MALE) PESHAWAR"
THEREBY I WAS REMOVED FROM SERVICE.

-Respected Sir,

I. That T was appointed as Naib Qasid and posted in Government Middle School,
Ghari . Mumtaz Peshawar after observing all thc codal formalities vide order
dated 05.11.2012. After obtaining Medical Fitness Certificate, 1 assumed the
charge in the said schoo! and the department also maintained my Service Book.

.
2. That all of sudden, my monthly salary for the month of December, 2013 was
stopped without cogent reason for which I submitted applications for its release
but in vain therefore, 1 was constrained to file a Writ Petition No.1511/2014 in
the Peshawar High Court, Peshawar for the releasing of monthly salary and the
payment of outstanding amount. In the said case Pre-Admission notice was
issued to Respondent Department including your good self with the direction to
file comments. The District Education Officer (Male) Peshawar filed comments
therewith the order of my removal from service dated 09.06.2013 was annexed

and for the first time I got the knowledge about the impugned order. Copy of
p impugned order is as Annex: A.

3. That in view of new scenario, I requested the Hon'ble Bench of Peshawar High
Court, Peshawar for withdrawal the said Writ Petition and approach to proper

forum which was allowed on 22.04.2015: Copy of order sheet is attached as
Annex: B. :

Thus this departmental appeal is submitted on the following amongst other
grounds:

<k i= [jGrounds:
A.

That District Education Officer (Male) Peshawar acted malafidely and passed
the impugned order in very clandestine manner for ulterior motives just to
accommodate his favourits against that very post which is not warranted by law.

B. That the impugned order has been passed at the back of appellant without
providing any opportunity of defence neither any notice was issued under
registered post nor | was intimated through other source. Therefore, 1 was

condemned unheard and the impugned order is illegal, without lawful authority
being violative of principle of natural justice.

C. That | performed my duties at the place of posting regularly, punctually and
never remained absent from my duty and even no complaint regarding the
alleged absence was made by the Head Master of the School to any quarter.

1
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absence is false, baseless and
assed having no legal sanctity

Thus in such circumstances, the alleged charge of
void on basis of which the impug
and liable to be set aside. -

1s, therefore, humbly prayed that on acce
the impugned order of my

set aside and I may graciously be reinstated in servi

Yours faithfully,

Muha"éhabir S/o M

Ex-Naib Qasid,
GMS, Ghari Mumtaz
Peshawar,

R/o Mohallah Burhan Khel, Village
Badaber District Peshawar,

uhammad Nazir

» Mera Badaber,
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To | ,/?_%9

The Director,

Elementary & Secondary Educatlon Department,
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.,

Subject: APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IF ANY.

Respected Sir,

1. = That the impugned order dated 09.06.2013 thereby appellant was removed from
service was never communicated to me and the same was hidden for ulterior
motives and I/applicant got the knowledge at that very time when the same was
annexed with the comments filed by the DEO (Male) Peshawar in Writ Petition
No.1511-P/2014 which was withdrawn in view of fresh cause of action and now

filing accompanied departmental appeal with the request for condonation of delay
if any as under. -

2. That the delay caused due to non communication of the impugned order to
applicant under registered post or otherwise within time. The applicant came to
know about the impugned order when the same was filed with the comments
before the Peshawar High Court, Peshawar. Thus the delay if any is not
intentionally rather the same was due to lack of knowledge.

3. That applicant has good case on merit so it is the demand of justice to decide the
case on merit and the technicality should not be hurdle in the way of justice.

It is, therefore, humbly prayed that on acceptance of this application, the delay if

any in filing the accompamed departmental appeal may graciously be condoned in the
interest of justice.

wa.

Yours faithfully,

pal
\  Muhammad Shabir S/o0 Muhammad Nazxr
: Ex-Naib Qasid,
GMS, Ghari Mumtaz, Mera Badaber,
: j Peshawar.
‘ < ' R/o Mohallah Burhan Khel, vulage s
Badaber District Peshawar.

§
“.

Affidavit

I, Muhammad Shabir S/o Muhamnilad Nazir R/o Mohaliah Burhan Khel_>
Village Bababer, Peshawar, do hereby affirm and declare on oath that the

contents of this application are true and correct to the best of my knowledgx. and
nothing has been concealed. : :

! c\ eponent
OMIHXT5inn s

ey ) ‘ B "“,l }S” S’ lu/pvs



WAKALAT NAMA

IN THE COURT OF Az-ﬂ %w"/’;"/-'& K““’ N

Mmm:é M

2 ,\{,.,4 &d Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

puttret £de e G (rrls)

/c—,’lom .,._JL\: Respondent(s)
/'We | ,W,L,alt-—re—» 9[-4»3 _ do hereby appoint

Mr. Khush Dil Khan, Advocate Supreme Court of Pakistan in the above
mentioned case, to do all or any of the following acts, deeds and things.

1. To appear, act and plead for me/us in the above mentioned case in
this Court/Tribunal in which the same may be tried or heard and
any other proceedings arising out of or connected therewith.

2. To sign, verify and file or withdraw all proceedings, petitions,
appeals, affidavits and applications for compromise or withdrawal
or for submission to arbitration of the said case, or any other
documents, as may be deemed necessary or advisable by them for
the conduct, prosecution or defence of the said case at all its stages.

3. To receive payment of, and issue receipts for, all moneys that may
be or become due and payable to us during the course of
proceedings. '

AND hereby agree:-

a. That the Advocate(s) shall be entitled to withdraw from
the prosecution of the said case if the whole or any part
of the agreed fee remains unpaid.

In witness whereof I/'We have signed this Wakalat Nama

hereunder, the contents of which have been read/explained to
me/us and fully understood by me/us this

Attestedh& Accepted by /
‘ : Signature of Executants
\ i

Advocate,
Supreme Court of Pakistan

9-B, Héroon Mansion
Khyber Bazar, Peshawar
Off: Tel: 091-2213445

s
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BEFORE THE KPK SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

SERVICE APPEAL NO. 961/2015
Muhammad Shabir V/S Secretary (E&SE) KPK & others

‘Reply for and on behalf of the respondents

Respectfully Sheweth:- .
The Respondent submits as under:-

Preliminary objections.

. That the Appellarit has got no cause of action/ locus standi.
. That the instant Appeal is badly time barred.

That the Appellant has concealed material facts from this Hon’ able Tribunal.

That the Appellant is estopped by his own conduct to file the instant Appeal

before this Hon’ able Tribunal.

. That the Appellant is not entitled for the relief as claimed.

That the instant Appeal is against the relevant service law /Rules.

. That the instant Appeal is barred by law.

That the Appellant has not come with clean hands to this Hon’ able Tribunal.

Tha"c"’(be Appellant has been found guilty by the competent authority.

On Facts.

1. That Para — 1 is correct to extent that the appellant was appointed as Naib

Qasid by the Respondent Department, whereas the rest of the Para
regarding their performance of official duty with regularity is incorrect.and

“denied. The Appellant has been found absent from his official duty w.e.f.

13/12/2013, hence he was proceeded against under the Efficiency and
Disciplinary rules, 2011 on the charges of his willful absence from his duty,
hence he was served a show cause Notice No.11068 dated 31-12-2013 but
no reply of the show cause notice has been submitted by the Appellant,
then he was served a final show cause notice in the Daily Mashrig and Daily
Express Peshawar on dated 22-05-2014 and 23-05-2014 but he remained
absent and did not report for duty, hence he was removed from service.
(The referred documents are attached with Appeal)



2. That Para — 2 is incorrect and musleadmg, hence demed The appellant was
‘not performing his duties.

3. That in reply to Para — 3, it is submitted that the appellant was not
performing his duties and was absent from his duty since long,

Therefore, after observing.the.procedure under the Efficiency and.
- -Disciplinary rules, 2011 on the charges of his willful absence from his duty,
the Respondent Department removed him from his service.

4. That Para — 4 is incorrect and denied. The appellant was fully aware of his
misconduct and willful absentee from his duties, therefore, the Respondent
Department, after observmg all the Iega! and codal formalities, removed
him from service.

5. That the appellant was not justified in his Departmental Appeal and the
Departmental Appeal was also badly time barred, hence his Departmental
Appeal was not maintainable. ‘

On Grounds:-

a. That Ground — a is incorrect and denied. The appellant was absent from
service for unauthorized long time, therefore, after observing the
procedure under the Efficiency and Disciplinary rules, 2011 on the charges
of his willful absence from his duty the Respondent Department removed
him from service.

b. That Ground - b is incorrect, the appellant has been treated under the law,
rules and policy on the subject. )

c. Incorrect and denied. The appellant was aware of his willful absent from
service and the proceedings taken against him.

Moreover, the Respondents had observed the procedure under- the
“Efficiency and Dusapllnary rules, 2011 before removing him from service.
d. That Ground — d is incorrect and misleading, hence denied. The appellant
has been treated under the law, rules and policy. There was no political

influence in removing the appellant from his service. ] | |

e. That Ground — e is incorrect and misleading, hence denied.. The appellant
was willful absent from his service.

f 'That Ground — f is incorrect and denied. The appellant has been treated

“under the law, rules and policy on the subject.

'g. That Ground - g is incorrect and denied. The Respondent Department has

_observed the procedure under the EfflClency and Disciplinary rules, 2011
before removing him from service.
h. That Ground — his incorrect and denied. The appellant has been treated
under-the law, rules and policy. '



\'a@ ‘

i. That Ground — i is incorrect. The appellant willfully absented himself from
his duty, therefore, the Respondent Department after observing -the
procedure under the Efficiency and Disciplinary rules, 2011 o, removed the
Appellant from his service.

j.. That Ground — j is incorrect and denied. The entire proc_eedings'h'ave been

~ carried on by the competent authorities under the law and rules.

k. That Ground — k is incorrect and denied. The Respondent have adopted the
procedure under the after observing the procedure under the EffiClency
and Dlsupllnary rules, 2011 before removing him from his service.

“I. That Ground = I is incorrect and denied. The Respondents have acted under .

the law, rules and policy. |

It is, therefore, humbly prayed that on the acceptance of this réply‘, the
appeal in hand may very kindly be dismissed with cost. :

: ;inéaé% '/6 ’ . ' | ‘ s iiﬁﬁg 15/5/3/9%5»

{E & SE) KPK PESHAWAR S ‘ ' (E & SE) KPK PESHAWAR
Distri ation Officér

{Male} Peshawar
. N



BEFORE THE KPK SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

SERVICE APPEAL NO. 961/2015

Muhammad Shabir v/s Secretary (E&SE) KPK & chefs

Affidavit

|, Raham Taj Khan { ADEO- Litigation) do he‘réby affirm and"declaré on
oath that the contents of the Reply to the above Service Appeal are |
true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and nothiné '
has been concealed from this Hon, able Tribunal. '

;QQES 'I‘go
N

Qath

A

er
N sio &
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“BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

1

Service Appeal No. 961/2015

Muhammad Shabbir,

Ex. Naib Qasid,

Government Middle School Garhi Mumtaz
R/o Mohallah Burhan Khel,

~Village Badaber, Tehsil & District Peshawar........................ . ...Appellant

Versus

The District Education Officer (Male),

- Elementary & Secondary Education,

Department, Peshawar and others............. Hreeenen et Respondents

REJOINDER ON BEHALF OF APPELLANT IN RESPONSE TO
REPLY FILED BY RESPONDENTS |

‘Respectfully Sheweth,

Preliminérv Objections:

Preliminary objections raised by answering respondents are erroneous and

~ frivolous, the detailed replies thereof are as under:-

1 ~ That appellant was unlawfully removed from service which give him

cause of action and locus standi and rightly filed service appeal in

this Hon'ble Service Tribunal

II.  That the impugned order dated 24-07-2014 was not issued to appellant
" and the | same was mala fidly kept hidden from appellant and when he | |
,approached to Hon'ble Peshawar High Court Peshawar for releasmg

his monthly salaries and when the answering respondents filed the -
impugned order with comments then appellant came to know about

the impugned order against which he filed Department Appeal and on



'\t’.
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IV.

VL.

~ VIL

IX.

2

expiry' of 90 days, appellant filed the present service appeal which is

well within time. -
That appellant has not concealed any material facts.

That impugned order is illegal so appellant rightly filed this service

appeal and law of estoppel is not applicable.
Incorrect.
Incorrect.

Incorrect.

_ VIIL Incorrect.

Incorrect.

Rejoinder to reply of Facts:

1.

‘That the answering respondents have duly admitted his éppointment

as sweeper in Govt: Middle School Garhi Mumtaz while rest of reply

'is totally incorrect and against the record so denied. That the

immediate boss of the appellant was Head Master neither he made any
complaint against appellant nor any report was made by him to the
higher authority therefore the report of Depufy District Education
Officer is baseless and without legal justification and mala fidly
processed the case of allege absence at the back of appellant and

passéd the impugned order in violation of principle of natural justice.

That the reply is evasive in nature so denied. The appellant has taken
the plea that the Head Master concerned was satisfied of his |

performance and duties and never made any complaint against him

- but this plea was not rebutted or denied by thé answering respondents



3. Thatthe reply is evasive in nature so-denied.
4. That the reply is repetition of the above answers so no need of further
elucidation.
5. Thatthe reply is incorrect being not properly answered.

‘Rejoinder to reply of Grounds:

"A.  That the reply is incorrect and denied being not properly answered.

B. - That the reply is incorrect and denied being not properly answered.

C.  That the reply is incorrect so denied. That the alleged .discipliﬁary
_proceedings were only confined to papers done in a closed room
purposely for removal of appellant from service and not to do justice

" to him.

D. That the reply is incorrect being not properly answered.

E. - Thatthe reply is incorrect being not properly answered.

E. That the rgply is incorrect being ngt properly answered.
G. | That the reply is incorrect being inot properly answered.
H. That thg reply is incorrect being not properly answered.
L That the reply is incérrect being not properly answered.
J. That the reply is incorrgct being not properly answered.

K. That the reply is incorrect being not properly answered.



- Dated: [3 /o€ /2016

L.  That the reply is incorrect being not properly answered.

It is, therefore, humbly prayed that the reply of answering respondents

may graciously be rejected and the appeal as prayed for may graciously be

accepted with costs.

lant
Through

Khush l Khan
cate,
Supreme Court of Paklstan
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K}IYBER PAKHTUNKWA All communications should Be
addressed to the Registrar KPK

SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR | Service Tribunal and not any

official by name.

Ph:- 091-9212281

No._| W% /ST Dated’28 /5% /2017 | Fax:- 091-9213262

To,

The District Education Officer (Male),
Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,
Peshawar.

Subject: -. JUDGMENT IN APPEAL NO. 961/2015, MUHAMMAD SHABBIR

I am directed to forward herewith a certified copy of judgment dated
02/08/2017 passed by this tribunal on the above subject for strict compliance.

Encl: as above

H_ o= et
REGISTRAR
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
SERVICE TRIBUNAL

PESHAWAR



